Archive for July, 2017

BCHWildfireEAPinfo

Information from BC Hydro for residents who are returning home after an evacuation order

BCH Wildfire: Returning Home Information BCH Wildfire EAP info

Read More
DistrictofClearwater Boil Water Rescind July 21 -2107

Boil Water Notice Rescinded for the District of Clearwater water system

DistrictofClearwater Boil Water Rescind July 21 -2107

Read More
Wildfire Update 2

BC Wildfire Update; July 21, 2017 1130hrs

BC Wildfire Update Last updated: Friday, July 21, 2017 at 11:31 AM Little Fort Complex (K20706) Location: Three separate fires near Little Fort & Clearwater, click for BC Wildfire website here Discovered: Friday, July 07, 2017 Size: 3,599.0 hectares Status: Active **The

Read More
Industry Bulletin Fire Danger Rating Increase

Industry Bulletin from Ministry of Forest, Lands, Natural Resource Operations and Rural Development

Industry Bulletin Fire Danger Rating Increase

Read More
Wildfire Update 2

Message from the TNRD: East Blackpool Evacuation Order Rescind to ALERT& McCarthy Lake Partial Evacuation Order rescind to ALERT & East of Little Fort portion ALERT (not a new alert)

Residents are encouraged to continue to stay up to date with information and call 1-866-377-7188 for information updates. Residents can also visit www.tnrd.ca. East of Little Fort Evacuation Alert Jul 20-17 1700hrs Evac Order Rescind – E Blackpool Jul 20-17

Read More
Wildfire Update 2

District of Clearwater Evacuation Order Rescind, July 20, 2017 1700hr

District of Clearwater Evacuation Rescind, July 20, 2017 1700hrs. for the properties as outlined in the attached documents. Please be informed, that the same properties are under Evacuation Alert until otherwise notified. Checklists on re-entry are posted to the front doors.

Read More
July 20, 2017

Daily Bulletin July 20, 2017

Daily Bulletin July 20, 2017

Read More
Wildfire Update 2

TNRD Interactive Mapping

Are you unsure about the evacuation status for your area? Check out this interactive map provided by the TNRD. Search your address and see what the current status (alert or order) is. On the top bar of the page, click

Read More
Wildfire Update 2

Boil Water Notice stays in effect

The Boil Water Notice issued July 16, 2017 for all users of the District of Clearwater water system is still in effect. We have resampled and are working with Interior Health in efforts to rescind the order as soon as

Read More
Wildfire Update 2

Wildfire Update from BC Wildfire; July 20, 2017 1100

Information Bulletin: Little Fort Complex JULY 20, 2017 (1100) Summary: The Little Fort Complex wildfires continue to be active and out of control. While cooler weather and lower winds over the last two days allowed crews to make gains in containing Thuya

Read More